Services Fund (#214), based on actual and anticipated revenue

through December 31, 2025, and declaring an emergency. Falquette

25-210 Vote

Authorizing the Safety-Service Director to accept and

appropriate the donation of a K-9 Vest for K-9 Maxx, with a

value of One Thousand Eight Hundred and 00/100 Dollars

($1,800.00) from Vested Interest in K-9s. Meier

25-211 Vote

Authorizing the Safety Service Director to enter into a software 

maintenance agreement with Superion-Central Square, for 

2026, in the amount not to exceed Ninety Two Thousand Two 

Hundred Forty-nine and 23/100 Dollars ($92,249.23) in order to 

continue current services with said provider, including CAD, 

Records Management, Vehicle Location, and MCT and other 

software services utilized by the Safety Service Department. Falquette

NEXT MEETING:  Tuesday, January 6th, 2026 7:00pm   Council to follow